Zavarovalnica Triglav, d. d. 220,339 28.28 235,029 26.30

Petrol, d. d. 105,984 13.60 134,374 15.04

Pozavarovalnica Sava, d. d. 68,183 8.75 84,924 9.50

Cinkarna Celje, d. d.* 45,414 5.83 24,074 2.69

Luka Koper, d. d. 38,635 4.96 38,012 4.25

Other listed investments 29,201 3.75 28,987 3.24

TOTAL 779,145 100 893,485 100

*The share is increased as a result of the taking over of BAMC’s assets.

LIQUIDITY OF MOST IMPORTANT INVESTMENTS OF SSH IN QUOTED SHARES

in EUR '000

Turnover ratio* in 2022 in 2021

Cinkarna Celje, d. d. 10.95% 7.92%

Krka, d. d. 5.16% 4.60%

Luka Koper, d. d. 3.33% 4.39%

Petrol, d. d. 4.11% 2.90%

Pozavarovalnica Sava,d. d. 4.14% 5.64%

Zavarovalnica Triglav, d. d. 3.49% 2.60%

Prime market 4.78% 4.00%

Standard market 1.87% 1.54%

* A ratio between the annual turnover and an average market capitalisation based on values as at 31 December, before 6 and before 12 months
Source: Monthly and Annual Statistics Ljubljana Stock Exchange (LJSE), 2022 and 2021

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS OF EQUITY INVESTMENTS AGAINST CHANGES IN MARKET PRICES AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2022

in EUR '000

Value Change in
market prices

Change in
market prices

Change in
market prices

Change in
market prices

  31 Dec 2022 15% 20% -15% -20%

Krka, d. d. 271,389 40,708 54,278 -40,708 -54,278

Zavarovalnica Triglav, d. d. 220,339 33,051 44,068 -33,051 -44,068

Petrol, d. d. 105,984 15,898 21,197 -15,898 -21,197

Sava Re, d. d. 68,183 10,227 13,637 -10,227 -13,637

144 LETNO POROČILO O UPRAVLJANJU KAPITALSKIH NALOŽB RS IN SDH, D. D., ZA LETO 2022
144 ACCOUNTING REPORT OF SSH AND SSH GROUP, FOR YEAR 2022

in EUR '000

Value Change in
market prices

Change in
market prices

Change in
market prices

Change in
market prices

  31 Dec 2022 15% 20% -15% -20%

Cinkarna Celje, d. d. 45,414 6,812 9,083 -6,812 -9,083

Luka Koper, d. d. 38,635 5,795 7,727 -5,795 -7,727

Other quoted domestic shares 29,201 4,380 5,840 -4,380 -5,840

TOTAL 779,145 116,872 155,829 -116,872 -155,829

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS OF EQUITY INVESTMENTS AGAINST CHANGES IN MARKET PRICES AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2021

in EUR '000

Value Change in
market prices

Change in
market prices

Change in
market prices

Change in
market prices

  31 Dec 2021 15% 20% -15% -20%

Krka, d. d. 348,085 52,213 69,617 -52,213 -69,617

Zavarovalnica Triglav, d. d. 235,029 35,254 47,006 -35,254 -47,006

Petrol, d. d. 134,374 20,156 26,875 -20,156 -26,875

Sava Re, d. d. 84,924 12,739 16,985 -12,739 -16,985

Luka Koper, d. d. 38,012 5,702 7,602 -5,702 -7,602

Other quoted domestic shares 53,061 7,959 10,612 -7,959 -10,612

TOTAL 893,485 134,023 178,697 -134,023 -178,697

2.8.5 Managing capital adequacy
In 2022 and in 2021, there were no changes to equity manage-
ment. The main purpose of equity management is to ensure
the capital adequacy and the financial stability of the Com-
pany with the primary objective of providing a high return
on equity. In accordance with the dividend policy of the sole
shareholder, no dividends are paid out.

SSH uses financial leverage ratio to manage its capital stru-
cture, that is net debt vs. equity. Net debt includes liabilities
to denationalisation beneficiaries and other operating liabi-
lities, reduced by cash and cash equivalents.